Respected Sir/ Madam, 

This is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received a Letter of Intent (LOI) from Avantika Gas 
Limited (AGL) amounting to Rs. 9,92,63,493.74/- (Rupees Nine Crore Ninety-Two Lakh Sixty-Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Three and Seventy-Four Paise Only) in reference to the L1 bid earlier 
intimated to the Exchange on 09.09.2025. Further, the company has also received LOA from Bharat 
Petroleum Corporation Limited amounting to Rs. 1,44,55,660.80/- (One Crore Forty-Four Lacs Fifty-Five 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty & Eighty Paisa Only). 

S. No. Particulars Response 
1. Name of the entity awarding the 

order(s)/contract(s)/Letter of Award (LOA)/Letter of 
Intent 

1. Avantika Gas Limited,  
2. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited,  

2. Significant Terms and conditions of Order(s)/